### **Government Science College, Idar**

At & Post: Sapavada, Idar, Sabarkantha Email: <u>sciencecollegeidar@gmail.com</u> Website: <u>www.gscidar.edu.in</u>



DATE-7/07/2021

#### Notice

## Zero Tolerance: Anti-Ragging Movement

Ragging is a serious issue that can have severe consequences on mental health, well-being, and academic performance. The College is organizing an anti-ragging awareness program on 8/07/2021 (2021-22). This event aims to educate and raise awareness about the importance of consent, boundaries, and respectful behaviour. This program is to understand about college policies and procedures for reporting and addressing ragging incidents and also to promote a ragging-free culture and support students.



11

Principal Government Science College IDAR

<b>GOVERNMENT SCIENCE COLLEGE, IDAR</b> Anti raging : 2021-22		
No	NAME	SIGM
1	Taral Aaratiben Chandrakantbhai	A.C. Tapal
2	Chauhan Abhipsakuvarba Vinaysinh	Aphipson
3	Chauhan Ananyakumari Vinodbhai	Acust
4	PATEL ARYAN BHARATBHAI	Perfet Astney
5	Patel Astha Jayrajbhai	Protel Destru
6	PANCHAL BHARGAV NATVARBHAI	Pucher
7	PATEL DHARMIKKUMAR JASUBHAI	D. J. RUHRI
8	MANSURI FARHANBHAI NIZAMBHAI	m.F.N
9	SUTARIYA FORAMBEN DALABHAI	Stolly John,
	GAMETI HARSH SUBHASHCHANDRA	Alasher
11	CHAUHAN HARSHRAJSINH DILAVARSINH	H.D. Chabham
12	Patel Hetvi Rakeshbhai	CHEL HEWI
13	MAKVANA JAYDIPKUMAR GIRISHBHAI	7 G. Marving
	Patel Krishaben Sureshbhai	N2H 6210. 221
15	Patel Krutiben Dilipbhai	K. D. Rutel
	BADARPURA MAHAMMADALI ABIDHHUSAIN	·mAB
	MANSURI MAHMADRAKIB IKBALBHAI	m.I. mansuri
	PATEL MANAVKUMAR NARENDRABHAI	m.r. Petel
	TARAR MAYANKKUMAR SHAILESHBHAI	Trheekula
	Patel Misha Jatinbhai	·1204 181211
	VANAKAR MOHITKUMAR ISHVARBHAI	M.I. Vyndur
22	Rathod Nidhikuvarba Amarsinh	Rethod withi
23	Bhagora Parulben Kantibhai	.P.12 Bhug
	GADHAVI PRANAVKUMAR BHARATDAN	P.F. alydnum
	Sutariya Priyanshukumar Girishchandra	P.G.Setonya
	PATEL RAJ BIPINBHAI	Raj. Putel
	Marivad Roshaniben Maheshbhai	Polus
	Thakarda Rutvikkumar Dasharathkumar	R.D. theusder.
	SAIYAD SAJIDALI VAHIDALI	Servidali A
	RABARI SANDIPBHAI LALJIBHAI	MIRON 24517
	Parghi suhani Shaileshbhai	-Ret-
	PRAJAPATI SVAPNILKUMAR KRUSHNAKUMAR	· Ou
	PRAJAPATI VISHVAS HASMUKHBHAI	Vylun
	CHAUDHARI PREHAL SATISHBHAI	P.S. ChuDhuti
	KHANT NAVGHAN KAMLESHBHAI	Xaugen.
	OD DHARMENDRABHAI HAJURBHAI	D.H. 09

Cheurmen

Principal Government Science College Idar(S.K.)

Scanned by CamScanner



**Government Science College, Idar** 

At & Post: Sapavada, Idar, Sabarkantha

Email: <u>sciencecollegeidar@gmail.com</u>



Website: <u>www.gscidar.edu.in</u>

Report

#### Zero Tolerance: Anti-Ragging Movement

The Government Science College, Idar organized **Zero Tolerance: Anti-Ragging Movement** program on 8/07/2021 to educate students about the harmful effects of ragging, promote a culture of respect, and ensure a safe and welcoming environment for all students. The goal was to stand-in a safer and more inclusive campus environment. Dr. Mahesh Bhatt, the Chairman of anti-Ragging committee highlighted the importance of maintaining a ragging-free campus and introduced the program agenda. He also delivered talk covering the subject of physical and mental consequences of ragging on victims. A panel consisting of college faculty members, and student representatives discussed college policies, reporting procedures, and support services available for victims of ragging. Participants engaged in group discussions to understand the impact of ragging. The anti-Ragging program was a resounding success, fostering a culture of respect, empathy, and accountability within the college community. The program will be continued annually to reinforce the importance of preventing Ragging and promoting a safe campus environment. In this program, total 36 students gave presence.

Delatt

Chairman Anti-Ragging committee Government science College Idar (S.K.)



de

Principal Government Science College Idar(S.K.)



# **Government Science College, Idar**

At & Post: Sapavada, Idar, Sabarkantha

Email: <u>sciencecollegeidar@gmail.com</u> Website: <u>www.gscidar.edu.in</u>











d

Principal Government Science College Idar(S.K.)